## Call for Proposals 2024 Navajo Nation Opioid Awareness Summit Deadline: August 12, 2024

The Navajo Nation Division of Behavioral and Mental Health Services (DBMHS), through the Center of Harmony and Recovery (COHR), is hosting the 2024 Navajo Nation Opioid Summit to address the growing opioid crisis and enhance public education on harm reduction, prevention, treatment and recovery options. The summit is scheduled for September 24-25, 2024, at the Navajo Nation Museum, in Window Rock, Arizona.

COHR, Tribal Opioid Response Program, is seeking proposals from clinicians, recovery specialists, medical professionals, criminal justice professionals, researchers, and other stakeholders who have experience in opioid use disorder. We invite interested individuals to submit a proposal to share evidence-based approaches to harm reduction, prevention, treatment, the recovery process, overcoming stigma, and integrative care coordination.

The agenda will include breakout sessions between 50-60 minutes and keynote speakers/general sessions between 60-90 minutes; however, this is subject to change depending on the number and type of proposals received.

If you are interested in presenting at the 2024 Navajo Nation Opioid Summit, please complete the attached Call for Proposal form and submit by email to Bert Houston, Case Management Specialist, at <u>bert.houston@navajo-nsn.gov</u> no later than Monday, August 12, 2024.



3006 East Highway 66 Gallup, NM 87301 | (505) 387-4017 | www.nndbmhs.org/cohr



## Individual and Co-Presented Proposals – Submission Form

Submission Deadline: Monday, August 12, 2024

General Inform	ation
Proposal Title:	
Clinicia	e (check all applicable boxes): ins/Medical/Public Health Professionals forcement

General Public

Treatment and Recovery

Other (please explain):

Synopsis (max. 500 words)

Contact Information		
Primary Presenter	Co-Presenter # 1	
First Name:	First Name:	
Last Name:	Last Name:	
Title:	Title:	
Organization:	Organization:	
Email:	Email:	
Phone:	Phone:	
City:	City:	
State:	State:	
Co-Presenter # 2	Co-Presenter # 3	
First Name:	First Name:	
Last Name:	Last Name:	
Title:	Title:	
Organization:	Organization:	
Email:	Email:	
Phone:	Phone:	
City:	City:	
State:	State:	



To Complete your application, please check the boxes below:

I understand that this is an open call for proposals and that my proposal may or may not be selected for inclusion in this summit.

I understand that my application is not complete until my CV/resume(s) has/have been submitted.

Please submit form and CV/resume(s) via email to <u>bert.houston@navajo-nsn.gov</u>.

Thank you for your interest in participating in the 2024 Navajo Nation Opioid Awareness Summit. Please contact Bert Houston at <u>bert.houston@navajo-nsn.gov</u> with any questions or concerns regarding this form or the application process.